506873491 09/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6920312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAIN REHABILITATION AND CRITICAL CARE MEDICAL GROUP INC.	09/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATIENT SAFETY CO. OF AMERICA
Street Address:	44058 DE LUZ RD.
City:	TEMECULA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10824697
Patent Number:	10716725
Patent Number:	9115512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)338-3093

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603) 557-8420 Email: luis@figarella.com **Correspondent Name:** LUIS FIGARELLA Address Line 1: 27 TODD RD

Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PITU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS FIGARELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Figarella/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

506873491

source=PITU_Assignments+#page1.tif source=PITU Assignments+#page2.tif source=PITU_Assignments+#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057504 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATI	ENT ISSUED	Docket Number (Optional) LF20-PIT2-44	
Whereas, I/We, Pain Rehabilitation & Critical Care of Temecula, California, hereafter			
	10,824,697	, Dated <u>Nov. 24, 2020</u> ,	
Whereas, Patient Safety Co. of America, LLC		a, California here referred	
to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 44058 De Luz R	d, Temecula, CA	<u>92590</u> is	
desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Patent.			
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any pater applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or so Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assi Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would assignment not been made.	to Assignee for the onts, reissues or ex substitute applications ignment is to be	e entire term of the Patent and any tensions that may issue from foreign ons filed claiming the benefit of the held and enjoyed by Assignee and	
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in a protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknown patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) per to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all application countries. Date: Assignor	owledge and deliving form such other actions and registrati	ver all such further papers, including ts as Assignee lawfully may request	
[to be completed by notary public]			
On this 8 day of September 21, before me, Sussum J.	Kunz.	the undersigned Notary Public,	
personally appeared <u>Mark Comunal</u> ASSIGNOR,	personally known	to me (or proved to me on the basis	
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged			
to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal in <u>Co/</u>	Im, M County of	
Notary Public Seal Notary Public Notary Los Comm My Comm.	JSAN J. KUNZ Public - California Angeles County sission # 2233882 Expires Mar 11, 2022		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire intermore than one signature is required, See below*.	erest or their represent	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	
Total offorms are submitted.			

PATENT REEL: 057504 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED	Docket Number (Optional) LF17-PITU-33		
Pain Rehabilitation and Critical Whereas, I/We, Care Medical Group Inc			
referred to as "Assignor", owner of US Patent Number 10,716,725 Disposable Bio-Secure Environmental Unit	, Dated July 21, 2020		
Patient Safety Company of Whereas, America, LLCofTemecula, California	here referred		
to "Assignee" whose mailing address is <u>44058 De Luz Rd, Temecula, CA</u>	<u>92590</u> is		
desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Patent.			
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, A of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or exapplications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be a Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held assignment not been made.	e entire term of the Patent and any tensions that may issue from foreign ons filed claiming the benefit of the held and enjoyed by Assignee and		
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and delive patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other act to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registratic countries. Date: 9-8-2024	ver all such further papers, including its as Assignee lawfully may request ons for the invention in any and all		
Assignor	Tittle		
[to be completed by notary public] On this day of September			
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the witl	hin instrument, and acknowledged		
to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Colfon, W. County of			
Susan J. Kunz Notary Public Susan J. Kunz Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2233882 My Comm. Expires Mar 11, 2022	≺		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation more than one signature is required, See below*. Total of forms are submitted	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		

PATENT REEL: 057504 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED	Docket Number (Optional) 05-0323
Whereas, I/We Pain Rehabilitation & Critical Care of Temecula, Cal	lifornia_, hereafter
referred to as "Assignor", owner of US Patent Number 9,115,512 "Match" controlled container	, Dated,
Whereas, Patient Safety Co. of America, ILC Temecula	a, California here referred
to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 44058 De Luz Rd, Temecula, CA	-
desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Patent.	
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, A of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or exapplications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute application Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be I Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held assignment not been made.	e entire term of the Patent and an tensions that may issue from foreign ons filed claiming the benefit of the
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and delive patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other act to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registratic countries.	er all such further papers, including
Date: 9-8-2021	President
Assignor	Tittle
[to be completed by notary public]	
On this & day of St. day loss he form	
	he undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>mark Community</u> ASSIGNOR, personally known to	
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in	in instrument, and acknowledged
<u>ട്ട് മാസ്പേർഡ്</u> on the date set forth in this certificate.	CHERTICO COUNTY OF
Susar Akin	
SUSAN J. KUNZ Notary Public SUSAN J. KUNZ Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2233882	
Seal My Comm. Expires Mar 11, 2022	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representate nore than one signature is required, See below*.	ive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
Total offorms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 057504 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 09/16/2021